AGENDA
BLISSFIELD TOWNSHIP REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Blissfield, M| 49228

August 10, 2021
7:00 PM

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
MINUTES OF JULY 13, 2021 REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TREASURER’S REPORT
‘PAYMENT OF BILLS
COUNTY COMMISSIONER REPORT
PUBLIC COMMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
Monthly Report
UNFINISHED BUSINESS
Township Bid Policy
Cemetery Tree
NEW BUSINESS
Cemetery Map—Spiegle
PA116—Denecker
Clerk Training
Blissfield Township Federal Procurement Conflict of Interest Policy
QuickBooks Training for Office
PLANNING COMMISSSION

ADJOURN



Blissfield Township Board Meeting

July 13, 2021 @ 7:00 PM

Meeting called to order @ 7:03 PM by Supervisor Navarro. Members present:
Gritzmaker, Wilson, Wynn. Absent Warner.

MOTION: Gritzmaker, second Wynn to appoint Wilson secretary for this meeting due to

Warner absence.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Gritzmaker second Wynn to approve minutes of the June 8, 2021 regular
board meeting.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Gritzmaker second Wilson to approve treasurer’s balance sheet dated June 8,
2021.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Gritzmaker second Wilson to pay June monthly bills.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Navarro second Gritzmaker to appoint Linda Hamann to Zoning Board of
Appeals to replace John Tuckerman who resigned.
MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION: Gritzmaker second Wilson to adjourn meeting @ 7:34 PM.
MOTION CARRIED.

Respectfully submitted,
Acting secretary,

Steven Wilson
Blissfield Township Trustee
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1:06 PM TOWNSHIP OF BLISSFIELD

08/10/21 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis July 16 through August 10, 2021
Type Date Num Name Amount

FIRE FUND
Check 07/27/2021 3693 THE TRAVELERS 2,078.42
Check 07/31/2021 1.00
Check 08/04/2021 3694 Arbor Solutions 0.82
Check 08/04/2021 3695 PROJECT Z CONSULTING, LLC 222.00
Check 08/04/2021 3696 ACCUMED BILLING INC 1,340.86
Check 08/04/2021 3697 RELIANCE OXYGEN & EQUIPMENT 20.35
Check 08/04/2021 3698 D & P Cable 100.15
Check 08/04/2021 3699 CONSUMERS 772.38
Check 08/04/2021 3700 BP 396.24
Check 08/05/2021 3701 NAPA Auto Parts 23.48
Check 08/05/2021 3702 VILLAGE OF BLISSFIELD 551.24
Check 08/06/2021 3703 CONSUMERS 31.37
Check 08/09/2021 3704 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MADISON 2,025.0
Check 08/09/2021 3705  RELIANCE e

OXYGEN & EQUIPMENT 109.15

Total FIRE FUND 7,672.46

GENERAL FUND
Check 07/27/2021 9548 Carter, Bruce 25.00
Check 07/27/2021 9549 IVAN BEHRMANN 25.00
Check 07/27/2021 9550 Linda Hamann 25.00
Check 07/27/2021 9551 UCKELE, JAMES 30.00
Check 07/27/2021 9552 CHAD BANGERTER 30.00
Check 07/27/2021 9553 CHUCK LIEVENS 40.00
Check 07/27/2021 9556 VILLAGE OF BLISSFIELD 132.00
Check 07/27/2021 9557 AMERICAN LEGION POST 325 56.98
Check 07/27/2021 9558 JOHN HANCOCK 33.00
General Journal 07/30/2021 PYC... ) 175.50
Check 07/31/2021 1.00
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... 2,531.00
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... 1,250.00
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... 3,303.50
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... 2,250.00
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... 200.00
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... 1,250.00
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... 2,250.00
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... 315.00
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... -331.18
General Journal 08/01/2021 8/1 ... 159.00
Check 08/04/2021 9559 BLISSFIELD ADVANCE 211.25
Check 08/04/2021 9560 CONSUMERS 143.99
Check 08/04/2021 9561 PROJECT Z CONSULTING, LLC 748.00
Check 08/04/2021 9562 STEVENS DISPOSAL 126.50
Check 08/10/2021 9563 DIANE KNOBLAUCH 60.00
Check 08/10/2021 9564 IVAN BEHRMANN 60.00
Check 08/10/2021 9565 UCKELE, JAMES 50.00
Check 08/10/2021 9566 BILL GRITZMAKER 50.00
Check 08/10/2021 9567 Don Powel 50.00

Total GENERAL FUND 15,250.54

ROAD FUND
Check 07/27/2021 9555  LENAWEE COUNTY ROAD COMMIS. . 33,301 .54

Page 1



1:06 PM

08/10/21
Accrual Basis

Transaction Detail by Account
July 16 through August 10, 2021

TOWNSHIP OF BLISSFIELD

Type Date Num Name Amount
Unclassified
Check 08/06/2021 CONSUMERS 0.00
Total unclassified 0.00
TOTAL 45,484.54

Page 2
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